

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15781 OF 2019

M/s. Ami Builders

....Appellant

Versus

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally
signed by
SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2026.03.18
15:47:33
+0530

Laura J. Miranda

(deleted As per order dated 06/05/2010) & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Jayesh G. Gawde for Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 18th MARCH 2026

P. C. :

1. By a separate order, I have condoned the delay in filing the appeal.
2. Admit.
3. Issue notice to respondent nos. 2 to 8. In addition to Court notice, private is permitted by all permissible modes. Affidavit of service to be filed.
4. Compilation of documents in the format of private paper-book to be filed and served within twelve weeks from today, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without recourse to the Court. Time limit for filing the compilation of documents will not be extended at any cost.
5. Records and proceedings be called.
6. Appeal to come up "for hearing" in its regular course.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]